
  

  

Food contact statement for adhesive WR3000  

Avery Dennison adhesive WR3000 has been tested by a certified laboratory and has received a 

certificate of compliance.     

WR3000 complies with European food regulation 1935/2004/EC, with the German Recommendation 

(BfR) XIV and with FDA § 175.105. It also meets the demands of the limit values laid down in 

10/2011/EU.  

In accordance with the requirements of relevant EU food regulations, the adhesive WR3000 may 

safely stand in direct contact dry, non-fatty foodstuffs.  

According to FDA regulations, the adhesive may come into direct contact with dry foodstuffs, or 

alternatively it must be separated from the foodstuffs by a functional barrier.   

Use Should be used in applications where labels need to be water-washable. Best washability is 

obtained with hot alkaline water, but AW 0075 is also washable with pure hot water. The required 

washing time depends on the labelled surface, time after applications and the washing conditions.  

Technical values Tack: 20N (FTM 9) Labelling at: +5° C Service min / max : -20°C/+60°C  

Regulatory information. The adhesive AW0075 has been tested by a certified laboratory and has 

received a certificate of compliance.   

Warranty   

All statements, technical information and recommendations about AVERY DENNISON products are based upon tests believed to be reliable but do 

not constitute a guarantee or warranty. All AVERY DENNISON products are sold with the understanding that PURCHASER has independently 

determined the suitability of such products for its purposes. AVERY DENNISON products are warranted to be free of defects in material or 

workmanship for a period of one year from the date of shipment. Any product shown to the satisfaction of AVERY DENNISON within the time 

provided to be so defective shall be replaced without charge or AVERY DENNISON may issue credit in such amount as it deems reasonable 

however, in no event shall AVERY DENNISON be responsible for claims beyond the replacement value of the defective product or in any way liable 

or responsible for consequential or incidental damages.   

NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES AND NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES, WHETHER OF MERCHANTIBILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR  

USE, OR OTHERWISE, EXCEPT AS SET FORTH ABOVE (WHICH IS MADE EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES) SHALL  

APPLY TO PRODUCTS SOLD BY AVERY DENNISON. AVERY DENNISON SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS AND EXCLUDES ALL OTHER SUCH 

WARRANTIES. NO WAIVER, ALTERATION, ADDITION OR MODIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS SHALL BE VALID UNLESS 

MADE IN WRITING AND SIGNED BY AN EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF AVERY DENNISON.   

No salesman, representative, or agent of AVERY DENNISON is authorized to give any guarantee, warranty or make any representation contrary to 

the above.  

. 

 


